

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.531 OF 2011

H.P.AUTO CARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC., MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 556 of 2011

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let a copy of the transfer petition be served on
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, who is appearing for some of the Oil
Companies in these matters.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master