

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.531 OF 2011

H.P.AUTO CARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC., MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO.556 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Danak, Adv.Ms. Shlini Kumari, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the writ appeals which had been dismissed by the Madras High Court have since been restored. Let this matter stand over till two weeks after the winter vacation, to enable the learned counsel to produce a certificate from the Madras High Court to that effect.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar